Thirty-five Hundred Dollars ($3.500), and the Fifty Dollars ($45D, and the amount of deposit The emeLong Islandn Railroad i Company in o resp respect worke and efull loperformance of 

completion 
 contract 

of deposit accompanying the bid shall accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. of trackage rights over the Whitestone and Little three hundred and twenty-five (325) consecutive be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. of the amount o 	 ty f security.  
NO. 5. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 	The bidder shall state the price of each item Neck branches of the Long Island Railroad and working days, 

RECEIVING BASINS AT THE NORTHEAST contained in the Engineer's estimate.